FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-26-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**



	the state of the s	(82(8) 180 ST(8) 120 ST(1) 120 ST 1180	
		101471474	
Sec. 3	RECOR	RDATION FORM COVER SHE	ET
TO: The Comm		RADEMARKS ONLY	
Submission 7		demarks: Please record the attached of the conveyance Type	original document(s) or copy(les).
New	9-11-00	Assignment	License
Resubmis Docume			Effective Date
Correctio	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Month Day Year 12 31 96
X Corrective	e Document 002090 Frame # 0788	Change of Name X Other CORRECT	IVE ASSIGNMENT
Conveying Pa	arty	Mark if additional names of con-	
Name K	JLITE TUNGSTEN CORPO	PRATION	month Day Tear
Formerly			
Individual	General Partners	ship Limited Partnership X	Corporation Association
Other			
X Citizenshi	p/State of Incorporation/C	Organization NEW JERSEY	
Receiving Pa	irty	Mark if additional names of re	ceiving parties attached
Name [ACCUDART CORPORAT	'ION	
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)	163 EAST UNION AV	/ENUE	
· -			
Address (line 2)			
- (,		NEW JERSEY	07073 Zip Code
Address (line 3)	EAST RUTHERFORD	State/Country	
Address (line 3)	City General Partner	State/Country	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
Address (line 3) Individual	City General Partner	State/Country	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Address (line 3)	City General Partner	State/Country	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 3) Individual XX Corporation Other	City General Partner	rship Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 3) Individual XX Corporation Other X Citizenshi	Gity General Partner on Association ip/State of Incorporation/G	rship Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 3) Individual XX Corporation Other X Citizenshi	General Partner On Association	State/Country rship Limited Partnership Organization NEW JERSEY	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic R	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Address (II o.)						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	lent Name and Address _{Are}	a Code and Telephone Number (6	09) 987–6886			
Name	SUSAN OKIN GOLDSMITH, E	SQ.				
Address (line 1)	BUCHANAN INGERSOLL P.O	•				
Address (line 2)	650 COLLEGE ROAD EAST					
Address (line 3)	PRINCETON, NJ 08540					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyance docur	ment #			
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or F	Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number <u>or t</u> he F	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH I				
Trac	demark Application Number(s)		on Number(s)			
L		1214996				
<u> </u>						
Number of	Properties Enter the total n	umber of properties involved.	‡ 1			
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for I	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00			
	of Payment: Enclose	d X Deposit Account				
Deposit A (Enter for p	ACCOUNT payment by deposit account or if addition	nal fees can be charged to the account.)	50.1057			
	Depo	osit Account Number:	¥ 50-1057			
	Auth	norization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
Statement a	and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
SUSAI	N OKIN GOLDSMITH	pusan Oli Gold smith	September 6, 2000			
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

05-17-2000

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) **Submission Type** Conveyance Type X | Assignment License New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement **Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Effective Date Document ID # Month Day Merger **Correction of PTO Error** 12 96 31 Reel# Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year KULITE TUNGSTEN CORPORATION Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other **NEW JERSEY** x | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name ACCUDART CORPORATION DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 163 EAST UNION AVENUE Address (line 2) Address (line 3) EAST RUTHERFORD **NEW JERSEY** State/Country Zip Code If document to be recorded is an Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization **NEW JERSEY** FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 06/20/2000 DNGUYEN 00000218 999081 40.00 OP 725.00 OP 01 FC:481 02 FC:482

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name [
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 60	9-987-6886			
Name [SUSAN OKIN GOLDSMITH,	ESQ.				
Address (line 1)	BUCHANAN INGERSOLI, P	-C-				
Address (line 2)	650 COLLEGE ROAD EAS	T.				
Address (line 3)	PRINCETON, NJ 08540					
Address (line 4)						
Pages	Enter the total number of princluding any attachments.	ages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 4			
Enter either the	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO Regist 999081 2196220 2	Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property). ration Number(s) 052974 1135824 012745 1221041 886665 1132773			
Number of I	Properties Enter the total	al number of properties involved.	# 30			
Deposit A	f Payment: Encloses E	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Deposit Account Deposit Account.) Deposit Account Number:	\$ \[765.00 \] # \[50-1057 \]			
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No			
i	nd Signature					
atta	-	elief, the foregoing information is true ar original document. Charges to deposit a	ccount are authorized, as			
SUSAN O	KIN GOLDSMITH	Susan Oli Goldson				
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	I RADEWARKS UNLY					
Conveying P						
Name	KULITE TUNGSTEN CORPORATION 12 31	96				
Formerly		,				
Individual	General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	on				
Other _						
	p State of Incorporation/Organization NEW_IERSEY					
Receiving Pa						
Name [ACCUDART CORPORATION					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1)	163 EAST UNION AVENUE					
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)	FAST RUTHERFORD NEW JERSEY 07073 Zip Code					
Individua	assignment and the receiving not domiciled in the United Sta	party is				
X Corporation	ion Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attacted (Designation must be a separation must					
Other	document from the Assignmen	j				
X Citizensh	nip/State of Incorporation/Organization NEW JERSEY					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trade	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
	1215013 1118333 21255	28				
	1849443 1376074 10443	03				
	1216016 2014458 10460	52				
	[1949132 [2098231 122358]	80				
	1253408 1230048 12219	1.7				
	1794349 1177493 12244	18				
	1309203 2109835 120499	96				

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND PATENTS

This Assignment of Trademarks is made retroactively as of December 31, 1996 ("Effective Date"), by and between KULITE TUNGSTEN CORPORATION, a New Jersey corporation with offices located at 160 East Union Avenue, East Rutherford, New Jersey 07073 ("KTC"), and ACCUDART CORPORATION, a New Jersey corporation with offices located at 163 East Union Avenue, East Rutherford, New Jersey 07073 ("Accudart").

Whereas, prior to the Effective Date Accudart was a business name and then a division of KTC; and

Whereas, as of the Effective Date, KTC transferred to Accudant certain assets, including certain trademarks registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and with the European Union under the Community Trade Mark rules and regulations, all as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Marks"), together with the entire business to which the Marks pertain and all of the good will associated with such Marks and such business; and

Whereas, such assignment as of the Effective Date also included all of the right, title and interest of KTC in the patents set forth on Schedule B attached hereto and made a part hereof (the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, it is agreed as follows:

- 1. Effective on the Effective Date, KTC assigns and transfers to Accudant all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks identified on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and all the good-will of the business conducted in connection with the Marks and which is or will be symbolized by the said Marks, all rights and privileges under each of the Marks, including the right to renew and otherwise prosecute the registration of each of the Marks in the United States, the European Union and throughout the world, and all rights to recover for damages and profits for infringement in the United States, the European Union, and throughout the world.
- 2. Effective on the Effective Date, KTC assigns and transfers to Accudant all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents identified on Schedule B attached hereto and made a part hereof, all rights and privileges under each of the Patents, including without limitation the right to renew, maintain and otherwise prosecute the registration of each of the Patents in the United States, the European Union and throughout the world, and all rights to recover for damages and profits for infringement in the United States, the European Union, and throughout the world, and all rights to collect royalties now or hereafter due and owing pursuant to license agreements.
- 3. This Assignment of Trademarks and Patents shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New Jersey.

WHEREFORE, the parties have executed this Assignment of Trademarks and Patents on 2000, with an Effective Date as provided herein.

RECORDED: 09/11/2000

KULITE TUNGSTEN CORPORATION

Populd A Kvirtz Procide

ACCUDART CORPORATION

David Kurtz Presiden